on net monetary items   (104,041)   8   (104,033)   (85,694)   —   (85,694)

Investments held at fair value

  through profit or loss   859,289   —   859,289   815,789   —   815,789

Total net foreign currency

exposure   755,248   8   755,256   730,095   —   730,095

In the opinion of the Directors, the above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency
risk during the year.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of return/(loss) after taxation for the year and net assets with regard to the
Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s monetary currency financial instruments held at each balance sheet date and the income receivable in
foreign currency and assumes a 10% (2022: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in sterling against the yen, which is
considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of exchange rates during the year.

   2023   2022

   If sterling   If sterling   If sterling   If sterling

   strengthened   weakened   strengthened   weakened

   by 10%   by 10%   by 10%   by 10%

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

– return/(loss) after taxation

Revenue (loss)/return   (1,418)   1,418   (1,402)   1,402

Capital return/(loss)   10,403   (10,403)   8,569   (8,569)

Total return/(loss) after taxation   8,985   (8,985)   7,167   (7,167)

Net assets   8,985   (8,985)   7,167   (7,167)

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis is not representative of the whole of the current or
comparative year due to fluctuation in drawings on the yen loan facility and the new senior secured loan notes.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the interest payable on the
Company’s variable rate cash borrowings. The Directors have sought to reduce interest rate risk by entering into long
term fixed rate borrowing which accounted for 64.9% (2022: 66.5%) of total borrowings.

J.P. Morgan Asset Management 91

[…]

Floating rate bank loan   (38,433)   (40,228)

Total exposure   (36,292)   (12,254)

Interest receivable on cash balances, or payable on overdrafts, is at a margin below or above SONIA (in respect of Sterling
balances) and TONAR (in respect of Yen balances) respectively (2022: at a margin below or above SONIA (in respect of
Sterling balances) and TONAR (in respect of Yen balances)).

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return/(loss) after taxation for the year and net assets to a 1% (2022: 1%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This
level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date, with all
other variables held constant.

   2023   2022

   1% increase   1% decrease   1% increase   1% decrease

   in rate   in rate   in rate   in rate

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

– (loss)/return after taxation

Revenue return/(loss)   (17)   17   240   (240)

Capital (loss)/return   (346)   346   (362)   362

Total (loss)/return after taxation

for the year   (363)   363   (122)   122

Net assets   (363)   363   (122)   122

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis is calculated based on the Company’s year end positions and
therefore it may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to interest rate changes due to fluctuations in
the level of cash balances and amounts drawn down on the loan facility.

(iii) Other price risk

Other price risk includes changes in market prices, other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk, which
may affect the value of equity investments.

Management of other price risk

The Board meets on at least four occasions each year to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio and the risk